

TTM

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.987 OF 2012**

Jai Hind Sindhu Education Trust and Anr. .. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Suprabh Jain a/w Mr.Manish Mirpuri i/b M/s.Haresh Jagtiani and Associates for the petitioners

Mr.C.R.Sonawane, A.G.P for respondent no.1

.....

**CORAM:- A.M.KHANWILKAR AND  
K. K.TATED, JJ.**

**DATED:- JANUARY 23, 2013**

**PC.**

1. None appears for the respondent Corporation. No reply has been filed.
2. Heard.
3. As arguable questions have been raised in this petition, Rule.
4. Mr.C.R.Sonawane, A.G.P waives service for respondent no.1.
5. No coercive action be taken against the petitioners during the pendency of this petition, in connection with the impugned communication dated 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2012.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**

**(A.M.KHANWILKAR, J.)**

Mohite