

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 987 OF 2012

Jai Hind Sindhu Education Trust and Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.Respondents

None for Petitioners.

Mr. N. I. Patel, AGP a/w Mrs. N. M. Mehra, AGP for State-Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd NOVEMBER, 2022.

P.C.:-

1. None appears for Petitioners when the matter is called out for final hearing.
2. As none appears for Petitioners, place the matter on the weekly final hearing board in the week commencing from 23rd January, 2023.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)