

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.987 OF 2012

Jai Hind Sindhu Education Trust
& Another .. Petitioners.
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Others .. Respondents.

Mr. Dormaan J. Dalal, for the Petitioners.
Ms. M. P. Thakur, AGP, for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Kush M. Lahankar i/b. Mr. S. R. Ganbavale, for Respondent Nos. 2 to
5.

**CORAM: A.S.CHANDURKAR &
ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.
DATED : 27th FEBRUARY, 2023.**

PC:-

Place the Petition on 13th March, 2023 under the caption “for
directions” for considering the prayer for grant of early hearing.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)