

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION No. 987 OF 2012

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2023.07.19
18:21:50 +0530

**Jai Hind Sindhu Education Trust
and Ors.**

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. D.J. Dalal for Petitioner

Ms. M.P. Thakur, AGP for Respondent No.1 State

Mr. S.R. Ganbavale for Respondent Nos.2 to 5

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 19th JULY, 2023

P.C.:

1. Leave to file an additional reply to the amended petition is granted to the Respondents, which shall be filed in the physical form in the office.
2. Leave to file rejoinder, if any, is granted to the Petitioners
3. Stand over to 9th August, 2023.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)