

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 987 OF 2012

Jai Hind Sindhu Education Trust And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Dorman J. Dalal a/w Ms. Shirley Mody for the Petitioner
Smt. M. S. Bane AGP For Respondent-State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/04/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)