

4. It is made clear that if there is no appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 5 on the next date of hearing also, this Court may hear the learned counsel for the petitioners and pass appropriate orders.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Priya Kambli